IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY

IN THE MATTER OF THE RECEIVERSHIP OF OTSO GOLD CORP.

BETWEEN:

PANDION MINE FINANCE LP, RIVERMET RESOURCE CAPITAL LP AND PFL RAAHE HOLDINGS LP

PETITIONERS

AND:

OTSO GOLD CORP.

RESPONDENT

APPLICATION RECORD

(ADVICE AND DIRECTION, SEALING AND FEE APPROVAL ORDERS)

Counsel for the Court-Appointed Receiver

Deloitte Restructuring Inc.

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 1200 – 200 Burrard Street Vancouver, BC V7X 1T2 Tel: (604) 632-3425

Email: lhiebert@blg.com Tel: (604) 640-4106 Email: jpepper@blg.com

Lisa Hiebert Jennifer Pepper

Date of Application: October 24, 2022
Time of Application: 9:00 AM
Place of Application: Vancouver
Time Estimate: 30 minutes

Application Record provided by: Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY

IN THE MATTER OF THE RECEIVERSHIP OF OTSO GOLD CORP.

BETWEEN:

PANDION MINE FINANCE LP, RIVERMET RESOURCE CAPITAL LP AND PFL RAAHE HOLDINGS LP

PETITIONERS

AND:

OTSO GOLD CORP.

RESPONDENT

APPLICATION RECORD INDEX

TAB	DOCUMENT	DATE MADE
1.	Notice of Application	October 12, 2022
2.	Application Response	October 20, 2022
3.	Order Made After Application (Appointment of Receiver)	January 28, 2022
4.	First Report of the Receiver	April 6, 2022
5.	Second Report of the Receiver	October 12, 2022
6.	Confidential Supplement to Second Report of the Receiver	October 12, 2022
7.	Affidavit #1 of Lisa Hiebert	October 11, 2022
8.	Affidavit #1 of Melinda McKie	October 12, 2022